CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

€O #3-Final

Project Name Southland Drive Sidewalk Project
Contractor: Bluegrass Contracting Corportation
Contract Number and Date: 114-2019  March 21, 2019
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: $ 2,210,140.50

Next Lowest Bid Amount:

$2,455,566.85
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 2,210,140.50
D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 2,210,140.50
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ -138,375.66 -6.26%
(Line E/Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 36,185.68 1.64%
(Line F / Line D)

G. Total Contract Amount: $ 2,107,950.52

SIGNATURES

7 i \J fla’ /

Project Manager: /1€ C/"A " Date:  “////

Reviewed by:

Date: O‘LI 04[ 2L
Date: 7/”){20

Division Director:




aleg (OVD 40 Johep)
Qz/)1/b @@ (Jeuoissiwwo))
e//4 91ea (opana)

Ag panoiddy

Aq panouddy

Aq panoiddy

geCop - LZ- £ ?jeq (1opeguod)

Aq paydaosoy

‘ __—— 7

oY \WN\\WJ aleq (ibu3z ‘foig) AN

— UV ¥7 Y 7 JAq papuswiwioosy

‘0jau8y Ajdde jjim JOBIUOD BY] JO SUOISIACI || puB JOB1U0D 343 uflonafdwod au} 10} papiaocid swin ay |

s18pJQ abuey) ||y - abuey) Jusdleg

Jepio sbBueyd siyy - abueyd usdisg

~ [¢50560128

J8pI0
abueyd sy Buipnjou| Junowy 101U MO

89581 79¢$

JapiO ebueyg sy} o Junowy 19N

%92°9-

[vezz8'0988

i SRR

asealoul |ejo |

= .wq.ruﬂl =

T[99989zes

asealoap |ejo|

193US paydeny 995

8o1d JoBIUOD Ul asBaIOU|

9oud JoBJUOD Ul BsEBIa(]

018 ‘s)ep uonaidwod ul "ON
abueyo ‘seoud jun ‘sanyuenb-sebueyo jo uondusssg | way

19p4Q dabueys Juauins

‘uonesyoads pue sue|d 15e43U00 BY) Woly sabueyd Bumojjoy ays ynm Aldwoo o) pajsenbes Agaiay ase nox

jeuly-¢

"ON lopiQ abueyn

JaplO abueyn sy 03
iold Junowy J1oB4U0Y) B0 |

¥8'¥9.1L0°C$

siepiQ sbueyn
snainald - abuey) aotey

slapi() dbuey) snoiralg

P0S0P AX ‘uojbuixa
peoy alIN Pay 5204
uoljenodion Bupoeljuon sseibanig

‘(Jojoenuon) o

99'5.£°8¢ 1§ JO JUNOWY BAEINWNY
0sovL'0Le'2S Wy JoepuoQ [euiblo

6L0Z-VLI "ON Joenuo)

9ALIQ puejYINOS ‘uoReo0T]
EMIpPIS SALIQ puejyinog :309[0id
0Z0Z ‘8z ¥Isnbny ‘8jeQ

. Jo | abed
¥IAYO IONVHO LOVILINOD LNIWNYIAOD
ALNNOD NVSYN JLLIIAVI-NOLONIXI




Ld0¢

- $ [ oo'sze'e $|  oose L v3 I ALAITANY INVHEL| 130 | 12
- $ [ o060 $| 006028 L v3 71 3dAL 13INI XO9 do¥a| 13a | 61
00'9vLy $| - $| o00c02$ 4 v3 L1 3dAL L3INI XOd dO¥a| aav | 8l
00°0£2°C $| - $| oooszze ! v3 4 3dAL L3INI X09 94nD| aav | 21
00'1G6'6 $( - $| oozig'es € v3 9 3dAL 13INI X0d gdnd| aav | 9L
- $ [ oozge's $| oozsees ! va V 3dAL LIINI X09 g4nO| 13a | si
00°20£2 $| - $| oozoces b v3 NI Zi-1 3dAL L37LNO X049 A3adOTs| aav | €1
- $ [ 00919 $| oos08'L$ Z v3 NI ¥Z2-TIVMAY3IH LY3ATND 3dId| 13a | 2l
- $ | 00069 $|  oosels S 41 NI 9¢-3did ¥IM3S WHOLS| 13a | L1
- $| osovLe $ 05 'v6$ 62 47 NI ¥Z2-3dId ¥3M3S WHOLS| 13a | oL
= $ [ 00°009°G $ 00°08$ 0L 47 NI 81-IdId HIMAS WHOLS| 13a | 6
00°558 $| - $ GZ'LIS$ 4 41 NI Gl-3dId YIMmas WHols| aav | ¢
05'621°1 $ G1'29% 8l 471 NI 2L-3dId ¥3IM3S WHols| aay | 2
§L°0L1'GC $| - $ CTAIR AR 028l | NL 22-799d A8e’0 AMNS HASVY 210| aav | 9
- $ | vo'esL'oe $1  czees 8512 | NL 22-¥99d QS0 ASYE HASVY 210 13a | &
- $ | 9g'leg'ce $ 00'2$ 8F'er0’L | NL esegvod| 13ad | +
uombcoowm__._mwmwgoc_ Hombcoow_.”u__._wawmm._owﬂ SoUd 1uN 3::&30 il wmmcmr_o 10 co_ﬁa_._ommh_ \.A_um%,\ Cwm—/“_
'suofeoiyioads pue sue|d joeJu09 ay) woJj sabueyd Buimoj|oy ay} yum A|dwod o} paysanbai Agausy ale nox
108(01d Y|EMBPIS 9ALQ PUBIYINOS Josfoud
6L0Z-v11 # LOVEINOD
feuid-g # 49pIQ 8buey) H3AHO ADONVHO
0202 ‘gz 1snbny 31va INIFNNYIAOD ALNNOD NVEAN JLLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




Ld40¢

- $ [ 009c6'G) $|  oovecs gLy | va siopinog-TvY LNINYNHO-SIINL| 130 | 9¥
00°06S°L 1 $| - $ 00°G8€$ 0 v3 NIIYOHIAI ¥ IAVHS-SIIHL| aav | sv
- $ [ 00GvLZL $ 51228 08 4s SONINYVYM J19v10313al 713a | 2z
- $ [ 00001 $|  o0o00cs % va [OQWIAS aXIg-ONIMYVIN IAVd| 13a | I
- $ | oozov'e $ 00°2$ 08t a1 NI¥Z-4v8 dOLS OWHIHL-ONIMYVIN IAVd| 73a | o
- $ | 00"00€’0C $ 00'5$ 090 41 NI ZL-MTVM-X OWNTHL-ONIMEYIN IAVd| 730 | 6¢
- $ | 00°020°L $ 58'0$ 002’} 41 NI -LNIVd WY3d-ONIdI¥LS IAVd| 130 | 8¢
- $ | ooeee’el $ 00'1$ gee'el | AS NOILO3LO¥d ANV ONIQ33S| 13a | 9¢
- $ [ 000052 $ 05'1$ 000'G AS L3N8 TOHLINOD NOISOH3| 13a | se
- $ | 68'20L'9z $ STAA) 9011 | AS 3LIHONOD NI S+ MIVMIaIs| 13a | z¢
00°02¢’) $| - $1  ooo0zig Ll v3 O3dALdvdl LS| aav | 1
- $ | 00'9.5°¢ $| oo09sze 4 \E 8 3dALdVHL 1TIS| 120 | 0¢
- $ [ 0022671 $|  csvoLg 4! v3 V 3dAL dVdL 1TIS| 130 | 62
- $ | 05°266°S $ 05'2¢$ L6€'C 41 30N34 LS| 13a | sz
STy8L'9 $| - $ 05'22% oL9ve | 4 g4N0 ¥3avaH a¥vanNvy.ls| aav | €2
- $ [ €9sveEYL $ (STALTAS 05°9¥S | 47 d3L1NO ANV 99N0 ¥3aiYdval| 13a | zz
Hom._Eoom m__hmmmm_oc_ uom._“coompu_u__.%wmm._omn_ old HUn Apuend | sjun sebueLp jo uondiosag \.%%< r.%mw__
‘suoneoiyioads pue sueid JoeJ)U00 Y} Wody safueys Bumojjos ayy yum A|dwos o) paysanbal Agaiay ale no)
108/01d Y[emapIS aAlLg pueynos :108loud
6L0Z-7L) # LOVHINOD
[eul4-¢ # JopuQ abueyp H3Q™UO IAONVYHO
020z '8z 1snbny '31va INIJWNAUIA0D ALNNOD NVaHN ILLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




L4407V

00°005'8 $| - $1 o00°00s'ss L ST [L1 BIS 1T 00+LLL BIS 1) dlemepis soejdey/oweqd| aay | 6.
00°00LL L $| - $| ooo00'cLs 60 AS (xiw Joyuim) Buipess Aeiodwa | gav | 8z
00912'6 $| - $| oooiz'es L S |[(epis 1se3) jleysuj pue ubisep |ieY opInS pesiney| aay | 2z
00°000'2 $| - $1 o00000'z$ l va (00+621 uonels 17) xog uonoune| aay | oz
00°000'2 $| - $1 o00000'z$ L S1 | (05+GZ1 uonels 11) adid ¥As pue xog uonounr| aav | sz
00°052'9¢1 $| - $ Sb'8$ 000Gl | 4S ewexald| dav | 99
- $ | 00°000°'02 $ 00°02$ 0001 n aoue4 yueld| 13a | 29
052626 $| - $1 crzeis 0L 47 lled spino| aay | 66
- $ | acLe0’) $ G2'89% Sl AS douelul @)8sou0)| 13a | 8%
- $ | 00°09GV} $| o0g0z$ 0L AD (ledueyostu) uoneaeoxg sood| 13a | 25
- $ [ 00026702 $|  oolzig (YA v3 SdO1S 133HM| 13a | S
- $ | 00°000°k S| o00000%$ ¥ v3 SNOIS 13534 ANV 3AOWIY| 130 | 1S
VS'1€6°6€ $| - $ 05°'622% 80°ZZ1 | NL ONIMNLX3L ANV ONITIIN| aav | oS
- $ | 00°050°G1 S| srous oov'L 4 NOILYOYYWIa Y0100 - X0 3Mid| 13a | 6b
- $ [ 05286 $ S1'6L8 052 v3 STVINNIYAd| 130 | sv
- $| 00956°L 1 $ 00'6%$ 444 v3 SanNyHS| 13a |
Hom:co% ”__memo._oc_ #om.acoom%__%mmm._uwo eolid un Awueno | swun sabueyo jo uopdioseg \._om_%< HM_
‘suojedlioads pue sue|d JoeJu0D ay) woyy sabueyd Bumoloy 8y YIm Ajdwod o} palsanbal Agaiay ale no)
108[01d Ylemapig aAuQ puelyinosg :1o9foid

61L0C¥LL

[eul4-¢

020z ‘gz Isnbny

‘# 1OVHLINOD
‘# Japio abueyn

divd

H3AHO IONVYHO

IN3INNAUIAOO ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




L4066

00°06+°L $| - $| ooosh 1$ L ST uoyjese Je 6upybi] Aesodwal | gav | e
000052 $| - $| 00005z ! $1 fey) lep jo7 Buniied Buiduisay pue [ercwsy| Qay | 6
00°004°C $| - $| 0000228 L S qunQ JepeeH Je swni4| dav | €6
00°086°, $| - $|  ogezg 08z | 41 qInD JepesH| aav | z6
00'9ley $| - $1 ooaievs } s1 QInD JepeaH oy Buipels pue uopereox3| aav | 16
05°559 $| - $ 0L'LELS g 47 ejels) pad yum youauy eoeidey| aav | os
00°069°¢ $( - $ 00°06% % AS sjauod| aav | 68
0526L'Y $| - $|  ogizig 1z | AS youal ] adid Joy sjes0u0) yeig| aav | e
00°000°G $| - $| 0000528 z v3 8jelo) pad yum jeu| xog doia| aav | zg
0G'/€LE $| - $ 62298 0S 1 W21 ueig uuois| aav | og
00°008"} $| - $| 0000518 l S1 HaAIND x0g G X 0Z 40} Buidid leuonippy| @ay | &8
00°00%"} $| - $ 00°05$ 8z 1 (G2+211 uonels 1) edid sav .SL| aay | +8
00°000°0} $| - $| oooo0'0Lg ! S £# 190 Joj suoneoyipop/Buidid [euoippy| aay | €8
00°05Z°L $| - $1 oo00sz'1$ ! s Buipiing [edipay ® xoq uonounr| @av | z8
000052 $| - $| oo000s'es l S1 j[eMaPIS Ul uoedojey uleiq youslL| aay | 18
00°51L $| - S| ooclss ! S1 Bunybr Aresodws 1 -uonels seo uoyiele| aav | 08

#Omgucoomw__._Mwmw‘_oc_ uombcoomrn_u__%wmm._owﬂ 83ld #un b_ucm_...o sHun wmmcmco 10 Co_wn_._owmﬁ_ / .._n_m%< Eom_/u__

'suoneoly1oads pue sued joenuod ay) wouj safueyd Bumo||os sy yum Aidwoo o) paysanbal Agalay ale noj
108(01d Y|emepIS aAUQ puUBlYINOS yosfoid
6L0Z-7L1 # 1OVHINOD
|eui4-¢ # 18pJO 8buey) Jd3QHO0 IADONVHO
0202 ‘82 1snbny 31va LNIWNJIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIIAVA-NOLONIXI]




L4009

89'G81°9¢

&

9o1d 10e4U09 Ul (asealoul) 19N

v€'¢l8'09¢ asealoul 10|
99'989'v2¢ $ 9SB9I03p |B10 |
00°00s' $ $ 00'1$ 00S'€ [ AS | PeoY |egey Je NOILOILONd ANV ONIg33s| aav | Lot
- $| 00009 $1  o000es z v3a s,pIemijy & wa)sAs uonebiu) 1oy ersais| 1aa | ool
0£'21s' $| - $ 06'0$ 16T | AS (xw Jeyum) Buipses Atejodwol | gav | 66
00"000°02 $] - $| o00'000'0z8 L s1 sleyjoig uosiim Je ebeureiq ssinay| aav | 86
00"00¥ $] - $1  oooors L S Buppos| aav | 26
00°000°9 $| - $1 0000093 ! s uoyjeseyy je Bunybi usuewad| aay | 96
uombco% w__._Mwmm:oc_ Gm.:coomh_%mmeomo oolid uN Auenp | spun sabueyo Jo uondiaseq \.mm%< F._vau_
‘suofjeoytoads pue sue|d Joenuod sy wioly sabueyo Buimo|io) ay) yiim Adwods o} pajsanbal Agalay s1e noj
108[01d Y|emapIS aALq puejyinos 11o9loud
6L0c-viL # 1OVHLINOD
leui4-¢ # J9pJQ abueyd H3QUO0 IONVHO
0202 ‘gz 1snbny 31va INIWNYIA0D ALNNOD NVEHN ILLIAVI-NOLONIXI]




Page 7of 7

PROJECT: Southland Drive Sidewalk Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |coNTRACT NO. 114-2019
CHANGE ORDER: 3-Final

-

Necessity for change: Scope Change

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ _Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




