MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEx | N GTO N DOUG BURTON

DIRECTOR
ENGINEERING
TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
FROM: W. Douglas Burton, P.E. @z——r
Director of Engineering
CC: Keith Lovan, P.E.
DATE: August 27,2019
SUBJECT: Southland Drive Sidewalk Project
Change Order No. 1
Request
Aauthorization to:
The Mayor to sign Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Bluegrass Contracting Corporation for the
subject project.
‘Why are you requesting?

The Division of Engineering needs this action because during the course of the construction, the
contractor was asked to perform work beyond the original scope of services and to revise some
of the materials used. Details of the changes are shown on the Change Order form.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: -$247,826.75
The cost for future FY is: $0

Are the funds budgeted?

No additional funds are needed.

101 East Vine St., Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3410 Phone / 859.258.3458 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



File Number:

Director/Commissioner: W. Douglas Burton, P.E.

Change Order No. 1 decreases the Total Contract Price by $-247,826.75 for a new Contract Price of
$1,962,313.75.

Original Contract Amount $2,210,140.50
Change Order No. 1 $-247.826.75
Contract Amount after Contract Modifications $1,962,313.75
20.P655.401.memo 07 CO #1

:c:

101 East Vine St., Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3410 Phone / 859.258.3458 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

com
Project Name Southland Drive Sidewalk Project
Contractor: Bluegrass Contracting Corportation
Contract Number and Date: 114-2019 March 21, 2019
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering
CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: $ 2,210,140.50
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$2,455,566.85
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 2,210,140.50
D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 2,210,140.50
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 0.00 0.0%
(Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ -247,826.75 -11.2%
{Line F/ Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 1,962,313.75

SIGNATURES

Project Manager: VZ?//% 0""0) Date: 6{ 2 7/20 ?
Date: ] I Zhﬂ

Date: q 2 (

Reviewed by:

Division Director:




8leq (OvD Jo JoAep) Aq penoiddy

Q
17S ejeq (Jsuoiss|wwion) *.wu h Aq penciddy
J/Z] ¢ eea (Jowelq) = Aq penocsddy
8jeq (JojoenUOD) Aq peydesay
6l[$2)9 ejeq (abu3z ‘foid) 77} Aq pepuswiwooay
‘ojai8y Ajdde ||im 108U 8 Jo suoisiAcld |fe pue JoeU0D SUYU uojie|dwiod ey} Joj pepircid awp ey
%be'Ll- S18pI0 @bUBYD ||V - ebuByD jusoiey
%LZ 1L 19pI0 9bueyD sIyL - 8bueys Jusoieq
GLEle 296 LS ieplo
abueys siyj Bulpnjou} JUNOWY JOBJUOD MEN
GL'928'LvTs- JepiO ebueyn sy Jo Junowy JeN
ge'cl0022$ 8seaIOU| B0
00006 L9¥$ 9s5ERJ08p |8)0 .
98Us peyoeny eeg
‘0}e ‘a)ep uope|dwoo uj 'ON
S0d J98.U0d U aseaIOu| 991 1oBAU00 U esERI08] ebueyo 'ssaud yun 'seppuenb-seBusyd jo uopduoseq | wey
Jeplo abusyo Jussing
‘uojjeayjoads pue sue|d 10B1U0D By} WoJs sabueyo Bumoyios oy yym Aidwiod o) peisenbal Agsiay aJe NoA
I ‘ON JopiQ) ebusyo
S J9pIQ ebueyD Siyy ) .
0g'ovi'olz'z$ 10U Junowy JoB z_._ow 0L 7090 AX 'uciBujxe-
. 8i9pIQ abuey)
%00°0 snojnelg - BUBLD WetIey peOY Sl Pat 520}
. §19pIO abuey) SNOASId
00'0$ 40 JuUnowy saeINWNG
0s'oriL'oLz'es Wy peguos) jeulbuo uoperodiog Bunowguoy sseibenig
8102-29) ‘ON PBHUOY :(Joyoenuog) o)
BAI(] huBlyInog uoeaoT] ¢ Jo | ebeg
d Alemeplg eANQ puejyinog wsfoud)  YAAMO HONVHO LOVMINOD INIFWNYIAO0D
6102 ‘gl eunp: p— ALNNOD NvadN 3LLAAVI-NOLONIXIT




LIV b HUVG

[(62'9z8"2v2) $

.............. T N

$2£.0022 .

80d JoeAUCD U} (BsERIOU]) 18N

L N N S NN O

asea.iou| {8jo |

............................................................

9582109p (8J0)

. i = - -~
- $| - $
& $| - $
00°059'ePl $ 2 ¢ |SP'8% 000°ZL | dS lelwexai4) aav | g9
00°226'0L $ - $ |06'c9% ¢l 48 spug abpug je lem ooy 1pey| aav | g9
00‘00z’2 $| - ¢ [o0'oozZs |1 ST | yewixey Joj Buigqrug pue Buyeeln (euonppy| aay | vo
00°0¥¥ 0L $1 - $ |00'8g$ oL [ dS lIBm o001 |pe) peaey} 8|gnop 0o} 0G| aav | €9
0000002 $] - $ |00°02% 000} 47 aoua4 Yoe|g pieog ino4| aav | zo
8c°'Lz9'sl $ . $ 106'€9% ge'eee | 4S pieoqiid e llem Mooy 1ped| aav | L9
88'6EC YL $1 - $ |0g'co$ SCvee | 4S | enuq puelyinos e6z-lIeM %00Y 1peY 1003 0| aav | 09
] $100°009's. § 1007128 009t | 4S Buur ooy eld/e1q900 sea| 13a | €6
- $ | 00'00¢'2VE ¢ [SL'0p$ 00¥'s | 4S Ilep suois| 13a | vy
- $ | 00°00008 $[00°5% 0000} | 45 Buippog| 13a | ¢
uogcooo “__._Mmmeu_.__ “om:coom.w_r%mm@.aoo 8akd Aun Aguenp | syun seBusyo o uoduaseq \..nw%< %«M_
'suoneayioads pue suejd 10eU00 sy woiy seBueyo Bumolio) oy Yym Aiduios o) peisenbas Kqasay aie nop
108014 YeMapIS @A PUBYINOS n09foid
810Z-L91 “# LOVEINOD
b ‘#49pIQ ebueyn HAQUO IAONVHO
610z '8l aunp Alva JNIUNHIAOO ALNNOD NVEHN ALLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




sleq

JoAepy

ON

V/N :ejep uopajdwoo j0ejuod uo joeyy ‘g

V/N :S}S00 @dueusjulew pue uojesado uo oeysy ‘2

S8A  {Pepusixe aq sajoljod 8y} M | SeA,

ON"X seA™  ¢eBeianoo soueinsui jo Jueixe Jo uopedxe ooye ebueyo S 9

AessaoeN JON"X  S8A  ¢Ppau|eigo ueeq Ajeins JO JUSSUOD SBH  'g

V/N :$I0J0B)U0D wnd Jayjo uo efuByd Sy Jo 09T 1

‘ue|dxe ', seA, J|

ON™ X SspA  ¢ioelosd sy jo azis [eaisAyd auy Jeye obueyo pesodosd Iy '€

ON X SeA  ¢pigejewsye ue abueyo pesodoids] 'z

abueyo adoog aBueyo loy AyssedeN 'L

}

-d30¥0 JONVYHO

8102-L91

‘ON LOV¥.INOD

108l01d YEMOPIS AT PUEIANOS

-L03ro¥d

JONVHO ¥04 NOLLVOldiLsSne

€ Jo ¢ ebed




