RESOLUTION NO. _566 2019

- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1) TO
THE CONTRACT WITH BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION, FOR THE
SOUTHLAND DRIVE SIDEWALK PROJECT, DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE
BY THE SUM OF $247,826.75 FROM $2,210,140.50 TO $1,962,313.75.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. One
(1), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation for construction of the Southland Drive Sidewalk
Project, decreasing the contract price by the sum of $247,826.75 from $2,210,140.50 to
$1,962,313.75.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: october 10, 2019

Ao ) Fodor.)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

oo —

TERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0994-19:MRS:X:\CASES\ENGINEER\19-LEOOO1\LEG\00667587.DOC



CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that the titls to this
enactment contains an accurate synopsis
of the contents tharacf and may be used

to sgHisfy the reading roadi 2ments of law.

DEPARTMENT OF LAW



