LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

November 5, 2020

Contract Modificaiton: 1
ORDER ntra icaiton
CONTRACT #: 114-2019
PROJECT Ricnmond Road Phase Two Comdor Landscape Project
Biz No. 114-2018
Resoiution No. 186-2020
TC E C. Matthews Co.. Inc.

12 ._w South Broadway, Suite 375
Lexington, KY 40504

O:oSm_ OOEBQ }30:3

zﬁ :zn..mmmmamnammﬁ in Oo::na >39== Am«oa Ezoi_:a vncos

$128.400.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
mx_m::@ oo::_.wﬁ >aoc3 $128.400.00

$31,134.00

nm_.oma njm:om o,_ ._‘:_w noaxmﬂ z_ona_nnn_g

O:mSm_ 00232 >Bocn~

24%

$128,400.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $31,134.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 24%

zmi Contract )30:3 _=n_cn5o S_u Osmsoo Order

Accepted by

(Proj. Engr.)

(Consultant)

Accepted by

Approved by

(Contractor)

Approved Dy

(Director)

ADprovedad by

(Commissioner)

{Mayor or CAQ)

$159.534.00|

Date //-7-20

Date

iDate

1




CONTRACT MODIFICATION

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

DATE:
Contract Mod #:

November 5, 2020

1

CONTRACT # |114-2019
Project: Richmond Road Phase Two Corridor Landscape Project
TO: E.C. Matthews Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
__”/_m%,_ >%m_”w.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Dmoﬁmmm_umzﬁmoo::moﬂ *zoﬂmmqu_m%o::moﬁ
1| ADD [Installation of 2 modular wall sections LS 1 3 2985200 | % - 3 29,852.00
2| ADD [Repair of concrete flume LS 1 $ 128200 | % - $ 1,282.00
192 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule

3| ADD |(Contract Extended to March 31, 2021) - - -1% - -

4 $ - $ -

5 $ - $ -

6 5 5 $ -

7 $ - $ -

8 $ z $ -

9 $ - $ 5
10 $ @ $ -
11 $ - s .
12 $ - $ 5
13 $ - 1s i
14 $ = $ .
= Lo

Total decrease - ]

Total increase

Net (increase) in contract price

Page 1 of 1

L L0

31,134.00




Page 3 of 3

Richmond Road Phase Two Corridor
PROJECT: Landscape Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 114-2019
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Scope change.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




